188 © 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.Littelfuse.com
Section Overview
The Littelfuse switch products, designed for performance and reliability,
come in a variety of voltage and amperage offerings to accommodate a range
of applications. They are ideal for many markets including solar/PV, OEM,
energy storage, oil and gas, railway, and uninterruptable power supply (UPS).
SWITCH PRODUCTS
Dc Disconnect Switch LS6 Series (500 V)....................................... 189

7
LS60250 500 V DC SERIES
Part Numbering System Configuration
LS6  0250  1V   S  00L
 Configuration Type
	 1V = 1 Pole
	 2L = 2 Pole
Amperage
Terminal Measurement
Series
UL product
Ordering Information
Type 2L (2 Pole)Type 1V (1 Pole)
DC DISCONNECT SWITCH
SERIES TOTAL VOLTAGE AMPERAGE INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION POLES SINGLE UNIT WEIGHT
LS602501VS00L 500 V dc 250 A Grounded Type 1V 1 2 kg
LS602502LS00L 500 V dc 250 A Ungrounded Type 2L 2 3 kg
Dimensions Millimeters
Dc Disconnect Switch Panel Handle with Shaft
LDSSA11
Connection diagram
1V
1’1
LS602501VS00L
Dimensions
7/8-14 UNF
TORQUE / PAR
500 lb.inch / 56 Nxm
10-32 UNF
TORQUE / PAR
26,55 lb.inch / 3 Nxm
2x
115
45
145
58 67
25
50
134
ø12,5
ø5,5
ø14
13
0
41
3
21
7
19
3
15
0
96
26,5 4
max. 166
min.13
13
0
 10
27
45
14
0
125 3/0
85 mm2
min
-
400 kcmil
240 mm2
max
Temperature

s
7
LS60400 500 V DC SERIES
Part Numbering System Configuration
LS6   0400  1V   S  00L
Configuration Type
   1V = 1 Pole
   2L = 2 Pole
Amperage
Terminal Measurement
Series
UL product
Ordering Information
DC DISCONNECT SWITCH
SERIES TOTAL VOLTAGE AMPERAGE INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION POLES SINGLE UNIT WEIGHT
LS604001VS00L 500 V dc 400 A Grounded Type 1V 1 2 kg
LS604002LS00L 500 V dc 400 A Ungrounded Type 2L 2 3 kg
Dimensions Millimeters
Dc Disconnect Switch Panel Handle with Shaft
LDSLA21
2 1
2’ 1’
2L
LS604002LS00L
Dimensions
Connection diagram
DO NOT USE IN
GROUNDED INSTALLATIONS
181
169,5
91
35 ø1
2,
5
ø6,5
ø16
90
131,5
max. 119
min. 13
40,4 5
16
5
155
52
6
27
4
24
3
19
1
16
5
65
6 AWG
16 mm2 min
-
350 kcmil
185 mm2
max
Lug Bolt
11/16-16 UNF
-
TORQUE / PAR
375 lb.inch
42 N•m
2x
2x

7
LS60250 1000 V DC SERIES
Part Numbering System Configuration
LS6   0250  1M   S  00L
Configuration Type
   1M = 1 Pole
   2E = 2 Pole
Amperage
Terminal Measurement
Series
UL product
Ordering Information
LS602501MS00L
Dimensions
Connection diagram
1’1
7/8-14 UNF
TORQUE / PAR
500 lb.inch / 56 Nxm
10-32 UNF
TORQUE / PAR
26,55 lb.inch / 3 Nxm
2x
115
45
225
98 107
25
50 50
214
50
ø12,5
ø5,5
ø14
96
26,5 4
max. 166
min.13
13
0
 10
18
3,
5
27
45
205
3/0
85 mm2
min
-
400 kcmil
240 mm2
max
Temperature
rating
Copper wire
only
M +5%
-10%
Nxm lb.inch
75 ºC M10 18 159
1M (1 Pole) 2E (2 Pole)
1 1’ 2’2
DC DISCONNECT SWITCH
SERIES TOTAL VOLTAGE AMPERAGE INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION POLES SINGLE UNIT WEIGHT
LS602501MS00L 1000 V dc 250 A Grounded Type 1M 1 2 kg
LS602502ES00L 1000 V dc 250 A Ungrounded Type 2E 2 3 kg
Dimensions Millimeters
Dc Disconnect Switch
LS602501MS00L
Dimensions

7
LS60400 1000 V DC SERIES
Part Numbering System Configuration
LS6   0400  1M   S  00L
Amperage
Terminal Measurement
Series
UL product
LS602501MS00L
Dimensions
Connection diagram
1’1
7/8-14 UNF
TORQUE / PAR
500 lb.inch / 56 Nxm
10-32 UNF
TORQUE / PAR
26,55 lb.inch / 3 Nxm
2x
115
45
225
98 107
25
50 50
214
50
ø12,5
ø5,5
ø14
96
26,5 4
max. 166
min.13
13
0
 10
18
3,
5
27
45
205
3/0
85 mm2
min
-
400 kcmil
240 mm2
max
Temperature
rating
Copper wire
only
M +5%
-10%
Nxm lb.inch
75 ºC M10 18 159
Type 1M (1 Pole) Type 2E (2 Pole)
1 1’ 2’2
Ordering Information
DC DISCONNECT SWITCH
SERIES TOTAL VOLTAGE AMPERAGE INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION POLES SINGLE UNIT WEIGHT
LS604001MS00L 1000 V dc 400 A Grounded Type 1M 1 2 kg
LS604002ES00L 1000 V dc 400 A Ungrounded Type 2E 2 3 kg
Dimensions Millimeters
Dc Disconnect Switch
LS604001MS00L
Dimensions

Ordering Information
Type CB (2 Pole)Type 4D (1 Pole)
1
1’
UP
DOWN
2
2’
1
1’
UP
DOWN
LS6R   0250  CB   S  00L
DC DISCONNECT SWITCH
SERIES TOTAL VOLTAGE AMPERAGE INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION POLES SINGLE UNIT WEIGHT
LS6R02504DS00L 1500 V dc 250 A Grounded Type 4D 1 4.5 kg
LS6R0250CBS00L 1500 V dc 250 A Ungrounded Type CB 2 4.5 kg
Dimensions Millimeters
Dc Disconnect Switch Switch - Side View Panel Handle with Shaft
LDSSA11
Busbar

UL product
Ordering Information
Type CB (2 Pole) Type 4D (1 Pole)
1
1’
UP
DOWN
2
2’
1
1’
UP
DOWN
DC DISCONNECT SWITCH
SERIES TOTAL VOLTAGE AMPERAGE INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION POLES SINGLE UNIT WEIGHT
LS6R04004DD00L 1500 V dc 400 A Grounded Type 4D 1 4.5 kg
LS6R0400CBD00L 1500 V dc 400 A Ungrounded Type CB 2 4.5 kg
Dimensions Millimeters
Dc Disconnect Switch Switch - Side View Panel Handle with Shaft
LDSSA11
Busbar